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$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Feb-1 Jan-11  Dec-14
Off on the Wrong track ............cocvereereerenineneeneereenenennn, 56% 76% 67%
Headed in the right direction .........cccccoveeevircvreiecnrininn, 34 16 25
NOESUFE ... 10 8 9

Q3. Realizing that it's only been a few days, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt
SOMEWNAE BPPIOVE......vuerieiceeieie et
SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOVE ...t
SErONGIY QISAPPIOVE. .....euerreeiceeieire ettt
INOESUIE .. bbb

APPROVE (NET)....ooereesesseesserssessseeserssesssesssessssssesssesssesssssesssessssessessesserse
DISAPPROVE (NET) crveseeesserseessessessssaesseeessessessesssessssessessessseesseesseessessne

YBS ottt 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ... 1

Strong DemMOCTat .........cvueercererierieieeie s 27%
Weak DemOCTat........ccveeieeieireieieereieieeeeeeee e 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.ccccoeeveneee 6
Independent...........cvieiinnnee e 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ............c.......... 6
Weak Republican ... 14
Strong Republican ..o 23

DEMOCRAT (NET) couoeveieieie e 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovvvieiecieece e 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37

DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) .....ccoeuerirererrreirern. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoevvverieirriiirnnn. 43

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

67% 35% 57% 78% 38% 37% 61%
28 56 25 13 54 46 29
5 9 18 9 8 17 10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

32% 60% 14% 7% 52% 43% 28%
21 30 30 9 31 28 17
9 3 15 15 4 5 10
30 3 23 62 2 19 38
7 4 18 8 11 6 7
53% 90 44 16 83 71 45
39 6 38 76 6 23 48
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Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
SHONGIY APPIOVE ..ererireriececeseeeere ettt esnns 8% 4% 1% 15% 4% 13% 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE. ......ouceiecvieictitee ettt bbbttt 24 12 18 38 17 18 25
SOMEWNAL QISAPPIOVE ....veveieciieicte sttt 24 20 29 28 21 23 25
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE......euceereceeretceee ettt 36 58 35 1 48 40 33
INOE SUPE ..ttt 8 6 17 8 10 6 8
APPROVE (NET)..outueereieeieiinsieeseesses e sssssssssssssee st ssssssssssssssesssssessassessassssssssssssessssses 32% 16 19 53 21 31 34
DISAPPROVE (NET) o.vueturerieeiceneeeeeeeesessssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssessessessessesssssssssssssssesssens 60 78 64 39 68 63 58

Q5. Now that Joe Biden has been sworn in as President, are you hopeful that he will put the country in the right direction or are you
worried he will set us off on the wrong track?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direCtion ..o 55% 90% 49% 19% 88% 65% 47%
Worried Biden will set us off on the Wrong track ............cccvevnnnennneinneeeins 40 7 40 75 9 27 47
INOE SUTE ..ot 5 3 11 6 3 8 5

Q6. Realizing it's only been a few days, when it comes to President Joe Biden and Republicans in Congress working together in
Washington, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Working together VEIY WEll............c.ocieuieiieiriieieree e 6% 9% 2% 3% 11% 13% 4%
Working together SOMEWhat WEll ...........cccovieiirnicesicssee s 23 32 18 15 27 33 21
Not working together that Well ..o e 31 31 30 33 29 23 32
Not working together Well @t all ............cocevirrin s 25 15 23 37 13 19 29
INOE SUTE ..ottt sttt 14 13 26 12 19 12 13
WORKING TOGETHER (NET) ...ccvurireiereieieneineereereeeiseesessssesesssessese e ssassssssssssssesssssesssssenes 29% 41 21 19 39 46 26
NOT WORKING TOGETHER (NET).....cuvveieernrinreeeeiseeissessseneesseseeseesessssssssssessssesssssesssens 57 46 54 69 42 42 61
Q7. [IF NOT WORKING TOGETHER WELL] Who do you blame more for that?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
President JOe BIEN ..........c.iiiiicre s 29% 7% 16% 47% 4% 38% 31%
RepUDICANS IN CONGIESS .....c.cvvviveireicieiie sttt 36 81 26 5 73 44 31
BOtN <Rt 32 9 52 45 19 16 35
NBITNET ...ttt 2 2 4 1 2 1 1
INOE SUPE .. bbb 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

e Joe Biden

Jan-11 2020

Dec-14 2020

Nov-13 2020

Oct-19 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

@ KAMAIA HAITIS ... s eeseseesesseseessseessn e

o Jill Biden ..

Jan-11 2020

Dec-14 2020

Nov-13 2020

Oct-19 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Democratic Party .........ccoocevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessssecoesssss

Jan-11 2020

Dec-14 2020

Oct-19 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
34% 20 10 33
31% 22 12 33
29% 23 11 34
32% 19 11 37
32% 20 9 36
64% 27 4 3
14% 31 17 30
6% 9 15 67
58% 28 7 3
47% 23 4 24
28% 17 12 40
31% 20 7 36
28% 20 10 37
29% 17 10 37
32% 17 9 35
30% 18 8 36
58% 29 4 4
15% 23 15 35
4% 9 7 71
56% 27 6 4
37% 26 4 24
26% 16 7 44
33% 17 7 20
61% 21 3 2
20% 19 5 13
6% 12 13 42
57% 17 4 1
40% 20 2 18
29% 16 8 24
23% 25 13 35
20% 26 16 36
20% 26 15 35
25% 24 11 35
46% 42 7 4
2% 24 25 39
2% 8 17 69
49% 33 10 4
30% 24 17 24
17% 24 13 43
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FAV

54%
53%
52%
51%
52%
91%
45%
16%
86%
69%
45%

50%
47%
46%
49%
48%
87%
38%
13%
83%
62%
42%

50%
81%
39%
18%
74%
59%
45%

48%
46%
45%
49%
88%
26%
10%
82%
54%
41%

NET

UNFAV

44
44
45
48
45

8
48
82
10
28
53

43
47
47
45
43

8
50
79
10
28
51

28

5
18
55

6
21
32

48
51
50
47
10
63
86
14
41
56

FAM

97
97
98
99
97
98
93
97
96
98
98

93
94
93
93
92
95
88
91
92
90
94

78
86
57
73
80
80
77

97
97
95
95
98
89
97
97
96
97
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® MIKE PENCE ...
Jan-11 2020
Oct-19 2020
Oct-12 2020
Oct-5 2020
Sept-28 2020
Sept-21 2020
Aug-24 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

O NANCY PEIOSI ......oooovevvvevevcrcvccecerccecereriresesesesesesssssessssssssssssssssssssssseneees
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Republican Party...............irerieireeeseeeseseseneee
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
19% 25 20 30
20% 23 21 28
27% 15 9 40
27% 13 12 39
27% 15 10 38
24% 16 14 35
24% 16 11 38
23% 19 11 38
4% 16 23 50
10% 24 23 28
37% 36 15 8
6% 11 26 45
14% 24 18 37
23% 29 18 27
25% 15 9 50
21% 18 8 51
28% 15 8 48
28% 17 9 45
28% 14 8 49
5% 4 5 86
9% 23 15 52
51% 26 12 10
6% 7 9 75
24% 9 5 62
29% 18 9 43
17% 21 10 46
16% 19 12 46
15% 18 13 45
16% 20 11 45
18% 18 11 44
33% 37 11 11
2% 10 21 52
2% 5 6 82
33% 33 13 12
23% 22 14 34
13% 18 8 55
10% 27 21 38
13% 25 21 37
15% 24 21 36
20% 21 17 38
2% 9 20 65
1% 19 34 36
21% 48 20 8
4% 12 20 58
14% 13 19 49
10% 33 21 33
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FAV

44%
43%
43%
41%
42%
40%
40%
42%
20%
34%
74%
17%
38%
51%

40%
39%
42%
45%
42%
9%
32%
7%
13%
33%
47%

37%
36%
33%
36%
37%
1%
12%
%
67%
45%
31%

37%
38%
39%
41%
11%
21%
70%
16%
21%
43%

NET

UNFAV

49
49
50
52
48
49
49
49
73
52
23
7
55
45

59
60
57
54
56
90
66
22
84
66
52

56
58
58
56
55
22
74
89
25
48
63

59
58
56
55
84
70
28
78
67
53

FAM

94
92
92
92
91
89
89
91
94
86
96
88
93
96

99
99
99
99
99
99
98
99
98
99
99

93
93
91
92
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92
86
96
92
92
94
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® CRUCK SCUME ....oocccccvrrcercrensses s 14% 17 12 33 18 7 30% 44 75
Jan-112020 | 12% 17 11 32 18 10 29% 43 72
Dec-14 2020 | 9% 17 13 33 19 9 26% 46 72
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 28 10 8 19 8 54% 18 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 13 17 36 20 12 15% 54 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 12 59 16 5 8% 4 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 16 14 10 23 10 43% 24 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 17 1 26 17 13 32% 38 70
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 17 1 38 18 5 28% 49 77
© Mitch MCCONNEIL .........ooooovevevevevvvresrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 5% 17 20 43 12 3 22% 63 85
Jan-112020 | 6% 15 20 44 13 3 21% 64 84
Dec-14 2020 | 8% 20 13 40 14 5 28% 54 82
Nov-132020 | 10% 16 15 36 16 6 27% 51 78
Oct-192020 | 9% 17 11 39 18 5 26% 51 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 10 14 60 10 2 13% 74 87
Latest Data by Party Ind * 10 24 44 15 8 11% 67 78
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 27 26 23 14 3 34% 49 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 12 16 50 16 2 16% 66 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 13 14 48 16 4 18% 62 80
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 19 22 41 12 3 23% 62 86
© KEVIN MCCAMNY .........oooovevevvvevvvvvresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnonns 7% 13 14 24 29 12 20% 38 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 13 35 25 14 13% 48 61
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 11 17 25 26 18 13% 42 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 14 11 35 10 30% 26 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 13 15 24 30 14 18% 39 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 10 13 30 23 19 15% 43 58
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 14 13 23 30 11 22% 36 59
Q9. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
A0t oo 47% 33% 34% 53% 3%  43% 49% 43% 47%
SOME oottt bt 36 36 31 36 36 37 37 39 35
ATIE vt 14 19 18 10 23 15 12 16 14
NOENING et 3 13 17 1 6 5 1 2 4
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).coouvoecereereenerieeeseessersseesseessessseseneees 97% 87 83 99 94 95 99 98 96
Q10. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1  Jan-11  Dec-14 Oct-19 Oct-12 Oct-5 Sept-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Mostly positive.............. 47% 53% 45% 40% 44% 43% 40% 76% 34% 19% 70% 62%  40%
Mostly negative............ 26 15 21 23 21 19 23 4 19 51 6 14 31
Equal mix of positive
and negative ............... 23 22 27 30 30 30 29 18 42 25 21 19 24
Have heard nothing in
past few days about
Biden .....cccocvvvviieinn, 4 10 7 7 5 7 8 2 6 5 3 5 4
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Q11. [N SIZE = 708 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive chock wall morey ki
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? executlve ordersworwa:gg
changedoneback
mchmate CoronaVIrUS

american _accord FEVErSING need ., control americans

“pstimulus = Strump

o work signing president
gt 'e":af"mﬁ,ta.spolucleSpackage- countr

“~ vaccine Slgned

Q12. [N SIZE = 494 | IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative b e b
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? " china I pre5| dent
PIPEIINE Jicountry:=.,
o everything thousandsgwng“’ nt

stopping bldend

executlve Orders s
Eood= SIGNING "8 “iezte pt

.work e
bS =

trump
Q13. What are some of the big things you've heard Joe Biden has done so
far in his first days as president? o stopope presient StlmUIus
mare @XECULIVE Orders
ppd Ieworklng msing agreement heard chan e
rEJOIne . t ing
vaccme ‘iﬂ:ﬂ::ﬁ,!gngm a

f:::r:z:;::;::gmggo? nav I_LUS waII accord
policies, country b"Istt.;pp p Ilne trump
climate
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Q14. What do you think Joe Biden’s top goals are for the country in the coming months and years? What do you think he will try to
achieve? Feel free to list up to three items.

First

COI’O[L&VI us -

e COUTY econnmy Vacclne

Second

Jrp—

people - 5t|mU|U5 healthcare

b york

vaccme iy e |mm|grat|on help = religf , roere
=z Climatejobs i w2 vack- COronavirus

Third

R healthcare

u equality == hel

cllmat ‘change- ...
Soimate k2o PEOe Mol EGrONAVIFUS gt ity

eCoONOMY Sty
o5 TUT o, eform it ;- “racialjobs

immigration

taxes i
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Q15. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 Jan-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The Coronavirus PANAEMIC .........c.creeeriereeiireeireeee et 58% 56% 70% 51% 47% 67% 53% 57%
Jobs and the CONOMY ........c.oviiirireie s 48 45 41 50 54 49 44 47
HEAIN CAre ..o 30 29 38 27 22 33 41 28
Wages and the COSt Of lIVING .....cevvrurrireeircecscrere e 23 23 27 24 19 29 25 22
Corruption iN gOVEMNMENL .........ovurereeeeireecsssieeseeseese et ssesesessessesssnsses 20 28 13 27 26 9 17 23
Climate change and extreme weather eVeNtS............ccccovureeirvnrneereereinreeineees 20 16 30 17 8 19 19 19
Social Security and MEICArE ..o sssnsees 18 19 19 20 15 14 17 19
IMMIGTALION .....ceocereie e 16 13 1 21 21 8 18 17
Domestic and homegrown teITOrISM ...........c.ivrierrerererieercrssissesei e 15 15 21 11 9 14 17 15
Race relations 15 17 22 14 7 34 17 12
National security 15 17 8 21 21 7 15 16
The federal budget deficit 14 14 7 15 22 8 8 16
TAXES covrer ettt bbb 12 14 7 10 18 9 10 12
Reforming the way our government WOrKS...........ccoeveererirnienieneenerneeersninies 12 15 1 14 12 11 1 12
VIOIEBNE CHIME ...ttt 10 11 7 9 14 8 10 1
EQUCAHION.......veeritii et 9 10 7 12 1 10 1 9
PONICE FEIOMM ... 8 9 1 7 4 15 9 6
Pollution and the enVIroNMENL ... 7 6 11 7 4 5 7 8
GUNS .ottt 5 6 5 4 6 3 1 5
FOreign teITOMSM .....c.cvuieriiei et 5 6 3 2 9 4 1 6
FO@IGN PONICY ...vvueecececireieie et 5 5 5 5 5 4 2 6
ADOTHON ..o 5 5 3 3 8 5 4 5

Q16. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The COroNaVvirus PANAEIMIC .........c.evrererereieieeireireeee e 59% 1% 65% 44% 65% 59% 57%
Climate change and extreme weather eVENTS ... 32 29 28 36 18 32 34
Jobs and the ECONOMY ..o 28 39 25 16 41 31 24
HEAIN CAIE ..o 24 31 21 16 29 27 22
Immigration............. 21 14 24 28 14 25 22
Race relations 18 17 20 19 19 13 19
Wages and the COSt OF lIVING ......cuuevrerermriieiiriieee st 15 18 14 1 20 14 13
Domestic and homegrown tEITOMISIM .........c..cveiriieniririneree s 13 17 12 9 12 1 14
Reforming the way our goVErNMENt WOTKS...........ouueereuiirineiniineieie e 13 10 13 16 1 14 13
Pollution and the enVIrONMENT...........c.ccveiirc s 1 8 10 15 5 6 13
T@KES covvvrveaeiseeseeeee et ee bbb 10 6 10 13 8 15 9
ADOTHON ..ot 9 2 11 15 3 12 10
NAHIONAI SECUMIEY ...t 9 10 6 8 1 12 8
FOPEIGN POLICY ....voeee e s 9 7 8 1 7 1 9
Social Security and MEAICArE..............ccuvvveveiiiriieese e 9 9 8 8 13 10 8
BUNS .ttt 8 3 9 13 6 7 9
POlICE TEIOMN ... 8 6 10 8 1 7 7
Corruption iN QOVEIMMENL.........ccuiveiericeeie ettt 7 8 7 7 6 2 8
EAUCALION. ..o 7 7 7 6 8 8 6
The federal budget defiCit............oieiiiiiiccriccec e 6 9 5 3 9 8 5
VIOIEBNE CHIME ... 3 3 1 2 6 2 2
FOrEIGN tITOMSIM ...t 2 3 1 1 3 3 2
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Q17. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

¢ Expanding coronavirus relief and unemployment BENEfits.................vvvvvvvvvvvevvrvrevererrrernsssssssesnne 64% 26 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 4 4

Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 12 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 53 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 90% 5 6

Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 23 8

Latest Data by Race White 58% 31 12

o Combatting the coronavirus PANAEMIC.................cvvvvvvvvvvvrrrvereresssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 57% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 4 4

Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 12 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 62 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 3 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 23 1

Latest Data by Race White 50% 36 15

© IMProviNg NEAIN CAE..........ooioeoee et s 53% 33 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 15 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 68 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 5 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 21 1

Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 15

o Healing diviSions iN the COUNTIY ... 50% 28 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 14 47

Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 56 29

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 4 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14

Latest Data by Race White 43% 32 25

® ReDUildiNg the BCONOMY ..o 48% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 30 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 8

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 9 9

Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 34 12

Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 10

® REOPENING SCNOOIS.......oovverrriiiecerereeeess e s 45% 35 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 19 46

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 66 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 28 19

Latest Data by Race White 39% 40 21
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Q17. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© Fighting dOMESHC LEITOMISIM ......ovvvvvevevevecvvecciciecceiecsiee s 45% 39 16
Jan-11 2020 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 27 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 76 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 46 17
o Addressing the NAtioNal AEDL ... eesssssssnnes 40% 41 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 9 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 29 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 80 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 11 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 33% 48 19
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q18. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
EXCElIENE ...t 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2%
L 7Te T OSSOSO 18 18 20 22 17 13 21 21 21 18
NOE SO OO ...t 48 48 46 41 50 52 46 51 45 48
POOT ..ottt 28 27 27 29 27 31 30 22 24 31
NOE SUME .. 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 2
POSITIVE (NET) c.oooveriereeeeiisesieessssssssissesssssssssnssson: 21% 23 25 28 21 14 22 24 27 20
NEGATIVE (NET)...oieiiireerieesisetssissessisse s 77 75 73 70 7 82 75 73 69 78
Q19. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1  Jan-11 Dec-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
VEry CONFIABNL. ......ceeoiercereeecee et 12% 11% 11% 15% 4% 1% 14% 16% 12%
Somewhat CoNfIdeNt..........coveiivnirrre e 34 34 32 38 31 30 36 35 33
SOMEWNAL UNEASY .......vverriiiiiere e 31 30 31 27 35 34 28 30 31
VBIY UNBASY ... rvveeermiereeseeeseessessseeessssssssessssessssssssesssesssssssssssnnes 20 22 21 17 26 22 19 14 22
INOE SUME ..o 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 4 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...citeieiiinieieisiieisetsssssessssssessssssse st ssssssesaes 46% 45 44 53 36 41 50 51 44
UNEASY (NET) oottt sssssnes 51 52 52 44 62 56 46 45 53
Q20. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 Jan-11  Dec-14  Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The economy is getting better ..., 13% 11% 15% 26% 17% 7% 10% 13% 17% 12%
The economy is staying the same...........cocvvnerrirerinns 30 25 24 22 36 25 25 39 37 28
The economy is getting WOrSe..........cevuveneeneeneerereererinns 50 59 54 46 39 60 60 40 39 54
Don't know enough 10 S8y ........cccoureveererveinieneenereneeenen, 7 5 7 5 8 8 4 7 7 6
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Q21. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

That the federal government will not do enough to get help to regular people who have

been most impacted by COrONAVIFUS.............c..vurririmerececsee e 62% 82% 69% 39% 78% 69% 58%
That the federal government will spend too much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt..........cccoeuvieicieiciceec s 38 18 31 61 22 31 42

Q22. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you agree with more right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Those who say that the government needs to do more to help regular people..................... 64% 87% 64% 39% 85% 68% 59%
Those who say government staying out of people’s lives helps regular people the most.... 36 13 36 61 15 32 41

Switching subjects...

Q23. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The worst is Yet to COME ..o 50% 58% 60% 54% 57% 46% 43% 65% 57% 46%
The WOISEiS OVEF ... 30 25 25 28 23 27 38 16 25 33
Don’t know enough 0 SaY .........cveereeereereeineeneereiseeeens 21 17 15 18 20 27 20 19 18 22

Q24. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus. When it comes to
social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 Jan-11  Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
We need more aggressive social distancing measures, further
limiting people’s MOVEMENt ..o 40% 49% 45% 56% 34% 23% 55% 58% 34%
We are currently doing the right thing when it comes to social
AISTANCING ..o 38 31 32 35 36 41 36 26 40
We should relax social distancing measures, letting people move
around MOre fre lY ..o 19 17 17 7 21 31 6 15 22
Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ........cureeeeeuriereeircreeneseieesee s 4 4 6 2 9 4 3 2 4

Q25. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 Jan-11  Dec-14 Nov-13  Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
[hAVE ... 10% 11% 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 10% 10% 17% 9%
A family member has..........cooovverenrreinennes 39 38 36 21 20 40 36 39 45 41 39
ATriend has ... 40 44 36 24 26 39 31 44 31 44 42
Someone else | personally know has............ 36 39 36 28 29 35 32 38 24 33 39
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ...coveceeeeeeseeseee s 26 24 27 41 44 26 30 23 30 28 23
YES (NET) oo 74% 76 73 59 56 74 70 77 70 72 77
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Q26. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Feb-1
A family MemMDEr has.........oovvririiis s 10%
ATTIENA DS .. e 12
Someone else | personally kKnow has...........coonreneeienienininennns 20
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus ....... 65
YES (NET) ottt ssesssssssnees 35%

Q27. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?

A family MEMDEI N@S........cviirir e
ATTIENA DS ..
Someone else | personally Know has...........cvvnrneennencneneeeee s
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaccing .............cocevevriereerrneennnn.

N2 (=3 Y

Jan-11
9%
11
21
65

35

Oct-19
6%
8
16
74

26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
11% 7% 9% 15% 21% 7%
12 8 14 13 16 13
21 17 19 20 17 20
62 71 66 60 57 66
38 29 34 40 43 34
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
9% 6% 10% 6% % 10%
29 22 33 22 32 33
25 24 26 17 22 28
22 19 17 15 17 21
41 49 37 56 45 37
59 51 63 44 55 63

Q28. [IF NOT ALREADY VACCINATED] How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?

Feb-1  Jan-11
VBIY TKEIY .ottt 37% 42%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ... 18 18
SOMEWNAL UNNKELY ..o s 8 7
VEIY UNBKEIY ..o 21 21
INOE SUTE ...ttt 8 8
LIKELY (NET) .ottt sssss st sssssssssssssnns 55% 60
UNLIKELY (NET)...ootiieiiieeiieerseseeseiseessesssessssssssssssssssssse s sssssssssssssssssesns 29 28
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET) ..ot ssssesssens 9% 4

Feb-1
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 8%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE......euvrieicieiei et 30
SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOVE ...t 27
SErONGIY ISAPPIOVE......euvrveiceeitirer st 23
INOE SUTE ..ot 1
APPROVE (NET)..coutuirerieriitineiseteie ettt 39%

DISAPPROVE (NET) .cereereeeseesseesseeesseessessssesssssssessssessessssessseesssesseressessese 50

Q29. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
49% 28% 26% 26% 34% 39%
16 16 21 18 25 17
7 10 8 16 5 7
12 28 28 22 19 21
7 12 7 13 10 6
65 45 47 44 59 56
20 38 36 38 24 27
9 6 10 6 7 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8%
27 21 36 27 35 30
31 28 23 29 32 27
21 28 22 18 15 25
10 17 1 18 9 10

38 27 43
52 56 46

35 44 38
47 46 52
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Q30. [N SIZE = 502 / IF DISAPPROVE OF THE VACCINE ROLLOUT] Who do you blame for the problems with the vaccine rollout?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The Trump admiNISratioN ... 45% 7% 38% 8% 73% 48% 39%
The Biden adminiStration...........ccoccerueeieeisese et 15 3 8 32 3 10 18
270] 11 T 19 13 28 24 12 19 20
=TT T 16 4 19 30 10 14 18
NOE SUTE ..ttt a e bbbttt s s e s s st s s e e sns e s et etetetetetatas 5 3 7 6 2 8 5
Q31. [N SIZE = 389 / IF APPROVE OF THE VACCINE ROLLOUT] Who do you credit for the successes of the vaccine rollout?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The Trump admiNISIration ..........cocriiiirieieir e 40% 8% 29% 72% 11% 31% 47%
The Biden adminiStration............ccccciiiriiiiicsecce et 26 50 18 5 41 32 21
270] (1 TP 16 21 18 1 26 16 16
1T TR 13 16 19 9 19 11 13
NOE SUTE ..ttt e st se et s et be bbb benas 4 5 16 1 3 11 3

Q32. How do you think President Joe Biden’s approach to handling the coronavirus pandemic will compare to how Donald Trump

handled the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Biden’s approach is going to be much better than Trump’s ..., 40% 1% 30% 7% 64% 43% 34%
Biden’s approach is going to be somewhat better than Trump’s ..o 17 18 22 15 22 21 15
Biden’s approach is going to be somewhat worse than Trump’s...........ccvennnereriereinnen. 1 2 8 21 6 5 12
Biden’s approach is going to be much worse than Trump’s...........ccocvvvennnenensreen, 19 4 15 36 2 17 23
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 14 5 24 20 6 14 15
BETTER (NET) oottt ettt 57% 89 53 23 86 64 50
WORSE (NET) ..ottt ettt 29 6 23 57 8 22 35

Changing subjects...

Q33. Do you trust President Biden and his administration to tell the truth to the American people about important issues facing the

country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
TEUSE A 10ttt 31% 55% 16% 8% 48% 36% 27%
TRUSE SOMEWNAL ...ttt 27 36 33 15 36 34 24
Don't trust that MUCK ...t 17 7 25 25 12 10 18
DON'EIUSE AL Al s 26 2 26 52 3 19 32
TRUST (NET) .ottt ettt bbbttt sne s 57% 91 49 23 84 70 50
DON'T TRUST (NET) ..ttt 43 9 51 7 16 30 50
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Q34. Thinking about what Biden has done in his first few days in office, which of the following negative words, if any, best describe the
way he has approached his job as President so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
TEOUDIING. ettt 24% 7% 23% 44% 9% 15% 29%
RUSNEA ..ot 23 14 25 31 24 15 24
MOGEIALE ...t 20 32 19 8 33 28 16
RAGICAL ...t 18 7 13 31 10 12 21
DIVISIVE 1.ttt bbb 17 8 18 26 10 10 19
NONE OF NESE ... e 31 47 31 12 35 43 27

Q35. Thinking about what Biden has done in his first few days in office, which of the following positive words, if any, best describe the
way he has approached his job as President so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
HOPEIUL ... bbb 36% 55% 35% 16% 53% 47% 31%
COMPELENE ..ottt bbbttt 27 46 18 9 34 25 27
PrEPAIEA......cocviiececice st 27 44 25 9 38 3 24
INSPIFING ¢t 19 32 11 7 31 21 16
BOId .. 14 19 14 9 25 12 13
UNIYING. ettt 13 22 8 6 19 21 1"
MOGEIALE ..ot 9 12 14 5 15 14 7
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt s 32 4 31 63 4 23 39
Q36A. [SPLIT A] Based on what you have seen, read, or heard, which of Rolling back policies from the Trump administration on
these areas do you think President Biden has focused on the most in the i A e — e 3%
v davs of his presidency? Address.lnglthe p.ubl|clhe‘alth.|mpacts.ofthe coronavirus
early cay p y? pandemic, including distributing vaccines..............cc........ 41
Bringing back a sense of order to the White House and
the GOVENMENL..........oriiecerr e 20
Boosting the economy through a large relief package.... 19
Uniting the country after the bitter division of recent
MONENS .ottt 1
NONE Of thESE ... s
Q36B. [SPLIT B] Which of these areas do you think President Biden should Addressing the public health impacts of the coronavirus
focus on the most in the early days of his presidency? pandemic, including distributing vaccines ..............c........ 53%

Boosting the economy through a large relief package.... 37
Uniting the country after the bitter division of recent

MONENS ... 25
Bringing back a sense of order to the White House and
the goOVernMENt.........ccirieiirrc e 23
Rolling back policies from the Trump administration on
a Wide range Of ISSUES...........cueerireiniereineireieeeciseiseineines 19

NONE OF thESE ... e 8
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B1. Below is a list of executive orders that President Biden signed into law after taking office. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Ramping up national vaccine availability and distribution to meet a
goal of 100 million shots administered within his first 100 days in
OFfICE oo 55% 24 5 8 8 79 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 16 2 2 4 92 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 21 5 14 14 67 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 33 8 14 11 67 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 23 6 6 7 81 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 15 9 8 7 76 17
Latest Data by Race White 53% 25 5 9 9 78 13
o Requiring individuals to wear a mask on federal properties................ 60% 18 7 11 5 78 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 11 2 2 2 94 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 19 7 12 8 73 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 24 1 20 7 61 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 5 2 4 88 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 12 4 10 5 81 14
Latest Data by Race White 55% 20 8 13 5 74 20
o Continuing to freeze student loan payments until September 30 ..... 48% 24 9 11 9 72 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 17 4 3 5 88 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 29 9 8 14 70 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 29 14 20 13 54 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 15 3 4 7 85 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 18 6 5 9 80 1
Latest Data by Race White 43% 25 10 13 10 68 23
« Increasing the minimum wage for federal contractors to $15 an
POUI .o ee e e e s s s s s 39% 20 14 21 6 59 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 21 6 2 5 87 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 27 14 19 12 55 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 18 22 42 5 31 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 9 1 5 85 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 23 10 8 6 76 18
Latest Data by Race White 32% 19 15 27 6 52 43
o Lifting the ban on transgender people serving in the military ............. 40% 18 10 22 10 58 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 20 4 5 7 84 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 25 8 21 19 52 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 14 18 42 10 30 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 20 6 9 13 71 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 21 6 15 12 67 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 17 12 26 9 53 38
o Rejoining the Paris Climate Agreement along with other major
countries in setting more ambitious climate goals.............ccccccccccceiiieind 40% 16 8 24 12 56 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 18 2 3 8 87 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 19 1" 20 19 50 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 14 12 48 15 25 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 18 8 8 17 67 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 16 3 15 10 71 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 15 8 29 12 51 37
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B1. Below is a list of executive orders that President Biden signed into law after taking office. Please indicate whether you support or

oppose each one.

« Reinstating the program that protects the legal status of
DREAMers, those undocumented immigrants who were brought to

this country as children, known as DACA ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o Stopping construction of the border wall between the United

States and MEXICO...........ccccoieieieieieieiecscsceisssiscsssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strong Some | Some Strong

37% 19 12 22
66% 20 4 4
27% 24 14 16
9% 17 20 42
52% 27 5 5
51% 15 7 16
32% 18 14 26
36% 13 10 35
67% 15 5 8
30% 16 10 28
5% 9 14 65
51% 18 8 12
49% 13 8 24
32% 12 10 41

Not
sure

11
19
13
11

11

SUPPORT

NET

OPPOSE

56
85
51
25
79
66
50

49
82
46
14
70

44

33

30
62
10

40

45
14
38
80
21

51

Q46. [N SIZE = 538 / IF APPROVE OF BIDEN OVERALL] Thinking about what Biden has done so far and promised to do in the near future,

which of the following phrases best describe his agenda so far?

Feb-1
Cleaning up what Trump [eft DERING. ..o 50%
Restoring AMerica t0 NOMMAICY ........cccvvreriiirriririeeiesse e 43
Moving forward with @ progressive agenda............cccucucueieeiernieiiesiee e s 31
UNifying the COUNIY .....c.cvvcvieciciccte et s 25
Building on the progress of the Obama Years..........c..ccovceiiernieieiesiieeese e s 18
NONE OF tNESE ..ottt 1

Feb-1
Restoring America t0 NOMAICY .........covuiieriiriiriirn s 51%
Cleaning up what Trump left DERING...........ooviiiriri e 45
UNifying the COUNTTY ......cvuevuiriecicireicree st 32
Moving forward with @ progressive agenda............oceeeeeienienerneneieeeseneenee e 29
Building on the progress of the Obama YEars ... 12
NONE OF tNESE ... 1

Q47. [N SIZE = 538 / IF APPROVE OF BIDEN OVERALL] And which of the following do you most want Joe Biden'’s agenda to focus on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
52% 61% 33% 47% 44% 52%
45 45 31 47 41 41
30 23 46 27 31 34
26 27 20 31 36 21
17 10 26 19 17 19
1 4 2 2 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
50% 62% 50% 48% 49% 51%
47 38 39 39 50 45
31 36 37 37 27 32
31 25 21 31 30 29
13 5 11 16 8 12
1 4 1 2 1 1
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Changing topics...

Q48. Which of these statements better describes the way you think Republicans in Congress have acted in recent years regarding the

national debt?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Republicans in Congress usually just follow party politics when it comes to spending,
supporting more spending under Republican presidents and less spending under
DBMOCTALS ... 40% 53% 38% 27% 52% 37% 39%
Republicans in Congress usually prefer to reduce government spending, no matter what
party is in power or who the spending might benefit...........c.coovrrrrrinnncnrereseens 39 28 28 54 29 35 41
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .......uuveueercicrieisiseiei et 21 20 34 19 19 28 19

Q49. Which of these statements better describes the way you think Democrats in Congress have acted in recent years regarding the

national debt?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Democrats in Congress typically favor using government spending when it's necessary to
help working PEOPIE iN NEEA.........coiuiiiriicre e 42% 69% 26% 15% 67% 50% 37%
Democrats in Congress typically believe in taxing and spending without being careful
about increasing our NAtIONAl dEbE ..o 41 15 43 69 16 33 46
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....uvvuveuerireirerieeiseiseieiei et 17 16 31 16 17 17 17
QS50A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the federal government sending StrONGIY SUPPOTt ... 35%
more relief to state and local governments because of their large deficits SOMEWNAL SUPPOM...covossssnssssssssssee 42
from the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic? SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.v 1
p P ' SErONGIY OPPOSE. ..ot 9
SUPPORT (NET).....oooooermrmmsesssneeeesssssssssssssssssseseessssssssnes 77%
OPPOSE (NET)..oooooeeereeeveeeeeseeesseeeessseessossssssseesssnsssnsee 23
Q50B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the federal government sending StrONglY SUPPOT .....oovoer 33%
more relief to state and local governments because of their large deficits SOMEWNAL SUPPOL....rovrss 38
L . . . Somewhat OPPOSE......c.cvvviviveieierieetse e 16
from the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic so they can avoid SHONGIY OIS 13
big funding cuts to roads and bridges, hospitals, public safety, and
schools? SUPPORT (NET)..c.vveeeeeeeeresseensessssessssssessssssesessssnnns 70%
OPPOSE (NET)..oooooeeereeeveeeesnseesseensssseessensssssseesssnsssneee 30

Q51. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the “American

Rescue Plan™?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
AT bbb 10% 16% 7% 4% 17% 16% 8%
SOMIE .ottt 25 28 17 23 29 30 23
AUTIEEIE oo 28 28 29 28 28 28 29
INORNING ..ttt bbb 37 27 46 45 26 27 39
A LOTISOME (NET) couvrcvueiieieeirereeerssesecississesesse e sseen 35% 44 25 27 46 46 31
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..ottt 65 56 75 73 54 54 69
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Q52. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden’s “American Rescue Plan,” do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other

pandemic-related responses?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL.......viictiiecicie ettt bbbt

Feb-1
46%

SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...t
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ererrrerrieice sttt

INOE SUE ..ttt ettt et s et ss et s s s s s saetetetetereratas

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereeeseessesseseseessesseesesseessesestessestessestessssssessesseesesseses
OPPOSE (NET).ceereseesessessesessessesseetess et teseessessessesses st eestes s es et

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
74% 38% 17% 70% 51% 41%
17 31 35 17 28 27
2 7 18 4 8 1
3 5 14 4 5 9
5 19 15 6 8 12
91 69 53 87 79 69
5 12 32 8 13 20

Q53. As you may or may not know, President Biden has proposed a new economic relief package to offset the economic crisis resulting
from the coronavirus pandemic. Below is a list of economic proposals from this “American Rescue Plan.” Please indicate whether you

support or oppose each one.

o A new round of stimulus checks of $1,400 per person in addition

to the $600 approved in DECEMDET ...........cccccceeevevcceeeeeeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

e Providing $350 billion for state, local, and territorial governments

to distribute vaccines and increase teSting ...l
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o Reinstating paid sick and family leave benefits through September
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

¢ Helping people who lost their work-based healthcare pay for their

insurance premiums through September .........ccccoooooooeeeeeoceccccceccccccrinnd
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strong Some | Some  Strong
57% 21 9 8
75% 17 4 2
57% 25 4 8
36% 24 15 15
74% 15 5 2
70% 15 8 2
52% 22 10 10
48% 26 1 8
2% 18 4 2
41% 27 1 10
23% 34 17 15
62% 15 1 4
50% 30 1 4
45% 27 1 10
47% 32 6 7
68% 25 3 1
44% 35 6 6
25% 39 10 14
2% 17 5 1
58% 30 2 4
42% 34 7 9
47% 32 7 6
72% 21 3 1
43% 35 8 4
20% 44 1 11
74% 11 9 2
53% 27 7 4
42% 36 7 7

Not
sure

—
SO~ pPpOODMNMN®D

—_
© U1 NO =~ B~

—_
CoOOOOON O WO

10
14

10

NET

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

78
93
82
60
89
85
74

79
92
78

88
89
76

17

5
12
30

7
10
20

19
21
32
15

15
20

13
1
23

16

13

12
22

10
14
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Q53. As you may or may not know, President Biden has proposed a new economic relief package to offset the economic crisis resulting
from the coronavirus pandemic. Below is a list of economic proposals from this “American Rescue Plan.” Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Providing $25 billion in rental assistance for low- and middle-
income households who have lost jobs during the pandemic and
extending the eviction moratorium until September 30 .............ccccc..... 45% 32 10 7 7 77 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 22 2 1 3 93 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 38 8 6 9 76 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 41 18 14 9 59 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 20 3 2 3 92 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 32 5 3 5 86 8
Latest Data by Race White 39% 33 12 9 8 72 20
¢ Extending the 15% increase in food stamp benefits through
September and giving $4 billion to support nutritional assistance..... 45% 28 10 10 7 72 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 23 4 2 2 92 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 31 10 10 73 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 33 17 21 11 51 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 16 6 5 88 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 20 10 7 6 77 18
Latest Data by Race White 39% 30 1 13 8 69 24
e Providing $15 billion to create a new grant program for small
DUSINESS OWNEIS ... sess s 43% 35 9 5 8 78 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 27 4 1 4 91 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 31 10 6 11 73 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 45 13 9 12 66 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 7 1 5 86 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 37 10 3 5 83 12
Latest Data by Race White 40% 36 9 6 9 76 15
e Raising the federal minimum wage to $15 an hour...........ccccc..co..... 40% 20 13 22 6 60 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 21 6 3 3 87 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 23 16 19 11 54 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 19 19 43 7 32 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 9 1 3 86 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 24 6 13 7 74 19
Latest Data by Race White 33% 20 14 28 5 53 42
e Providing $40 billion to support child care providers and
expanding the child care tax credit for one year so families will get
back as much as half of their spending on child care for those
UNAET AQE T3 38% 33 11 8 10 71 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 29 1 6 87 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 38 8 7 13 72 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 36 17 16 13 53 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 21 6 1 7 86 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 36 6 7 7 79 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 34 13 10 11 66 23
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Q53. As you may or may not know, President Biden has proposed a new economic relief package to offset the economic crisis resulting
from the coronavirus pandemic. Below is a list of economic proposals from this “American Rescue Plan.” Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Boosting the weekly federal unemployment enhancement from

$300 a week t0 $400 @ WEEK..........oovvovoececeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37% 26 14 17 7 63 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 26 9 4 3 84 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 27 16 19 8 57 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 26 19 30 10 41 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 22 8 4 3 85 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 31 10 9 7 74 19
Latest Data by Race White 32% 25 16 20 7 57 36

Q54A. [SPLIT A] Which do you favor more? A $2 trillion relief package that includes a new round of

stimulus checks, increased unemployment benefits,
vaccine funding, grants for small businesses, and other

pandemic-related reSPONSES ..........c.ceereureerererreereerneeene 72%

A smaller relief package that provides less economic

stimulus and aid, but adds less to the national deficit..... 28
Q54B. [SPLIT B] Which do you favor more? A $4 trillion relief package that includes a new round of

stimulus checks, increased unemployment benefits,
vaccine funding, grants for small businesses, and other

pandemic-related reSPONSES ..........c.vceerevreerererreerererneeene 70%
A smaller relief package that provides less economic
stimulus and aid, but adds less to the national deficit..... 30

Programming note: Respondents randomly shown two out of the next three questions

Q55. [N SIZE = 634] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Democrats who say the Republicans weren't concerned by former-President Trump
adding more than $8 trillion to the national deficit and are just being hypocrites by

blocking relief now that @ Democrat iS in POWET ..........cvervenrnirneereseenee e 62% 92% 68% 25% 87% 70% 56%
Republicans who say President Biden’s new $2 trillion relief package is going to balloon
the national deficit, hurting our economy EVEN MOTE .........ccvvriuiicrieeiinnerer s 38 8 32 75 13 30 44

Q56. [N SIZE = 703] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
Democrats who say the Republicans are just trying to score political points by making
Joe Biden fail @5 PreSident ..o 53% 87% 58% 15% 83% 63% 46%
Republicans in Congress who say President Biden's new $2 billion relief package is
going to balloon the national deficit, hurting our economy even more.........cccocovevereercnennen. 47 13 42 85 17 37 54
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Q57. [N SIZE = 673] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Democrats who say Republicans have mishandled the pandemic and are now blocking
vaccine distribution and economic recovery for people who've lost their jobs and small

businesses in danger Of ClOSING ... 57% 91% 63% 20% 86% 67% 49%
Republicans who say President Biden’s new $2 trillion relief package is going to balloon
the national deficit, hurting our economy EVEN MOTE .........ccovrrerreeireeirerneeneeseeseeeeeseseeees 43 9 37 80 14 33 51

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tIBVISION ....oocovrresvrsvnsssssesss 44%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 37

it d in the U.S.?2 Onling NEWS WEDSILES.......c..cviveireiieeieieisieeei e 32
politics and current events in the U.S. Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cceevvereceneencininnes 30
FOXNEWS ..o ees 28
CNN Lot nes 28
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......ccuvvrirererrreerisiereesereesssresessseens 19
RAIO ...t s 17
MSNBC ... ssssssssssnssns 15
National NEWSPAPENS.........cccveererieeerrieirireeeesesersesseeesns 12
OthBT e 7
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY  NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily = Weekly  Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/INA = OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel...............ccoo.. 9% 12 14 9 15 35 6 43 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 10 8 15 46 6 32 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 14 7 20 36 7 36 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 16 18 1 13 23 6 57 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 12 12 16 36 4 44 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 13 17 8 13 35 5 46 54
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 13 9 15 36 6 43 57
© CNNL.coooneeeeeeeee e 8% 11 14 9 18 33 6 42 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 15 20 13 17 16 5 62 38
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 8 10 22 39 7 33 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 8 6 19 51 8 23 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 16 21 13 20 13 2 65 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 21 18 9 15 25 7 53 47
Latest Data by Race White % 9 12 9 18 39 6 37 63
® MSNBC ....oooooorcicrirrnresesssssne 6% 7 12 7 16 42 10 33 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 9 17 10 18 26 9 47 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 7 6 17 47 13 24 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 5 12 58 9 20 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 9 16 10 17 26 8 49 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 1 16 6 18 35 9 37 63
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 1 7 15 47 9 29 71
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily = Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
e One America News Network........ 3% 3 6 3 7 47 30 16 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 5 3 7 49 31 14 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 4 3 6 50 34 10 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 4 8 4 8 44 27 21 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 1 6 5 7 43 32 18 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 12 1 7 55 21 18 82
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 6 3 6 48 30 15 85
© NEWSMAX ... 3% 4 6 4 8 49 26 17 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 3 3 8 52 30 10 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 6 3 6 50 30 14 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 9 7 9 45 20 26 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 5 4 7 51 27 15 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 5 3 10 51 21 18 82
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 7 4 8 49 26 17 83
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. once a' day ...................................................................... 11
A few times @ WEEK ..o 15
A few times @ MONth ..o 4
RAFEIY ..o 14
NEBVE ..ottt neen 23
DON't KNOW ..ot 1
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JDoe Bliﬁn ------------------------------------------------------------------------- %%
‘ n ONAI TIUMP ..ot nsenes
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump Another candidate ..........coceenernininene 3
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /lcllwa?ls Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?g%
; ; . . ostly voted for Democrats..........coccevievnecennisininenees
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but five veted for some
REPUDIICANS........cvoiceceicetscerce s 10
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS «...cvoeeceeicteet et 1
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocvcvveeineerieninnenn. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........c.ourernvvininininnee 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cveveiieierierireiseeseeeiesessseesesseeens 46%
REPUBLICANS (NET) ..o 42
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YOS, ME oovovreresmsnssens s s 8%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccerrininnieninne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household................. 1
NO Lottt 84

G221 Y 16%
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You
may select as many as you like.

D105Y. [IF IDENTIFY AS A DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party
should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move
more to the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think
the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

D105X. [IF IDENTIFY AS A REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican
Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you
think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a
new direction?

D200. What is your religious background?

White collar, like at a desk in an office ...........c.cceoevevrnne. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 24
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ... 18
Less than $30,000..........cc.corevveveereesieeeseees s 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......coororirer s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......cooirvirree s 1
$60,000 - $74,999 .....coooviviee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coovviii s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....cooveverieeee s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coouiveirireeeeee s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oecveiereeeerereeer s eeseseesean 3
CItY oo 25%
SUbUMDaN @rea.......ceveeieeieeie e 45
SMAll FOWN ... e 9
RUFAL @r€a......covviieeieeieesss s 21
Very IDeral........ccvvinierecencse e 14%
Somewhat liberal.............ccovviveiiiniieeeeeseee 16
MOGEIALE ... 34
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........cccvcveieicrrieeciceee 20
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covveeeeiiiereieerce e 15
LIBERAL (NET) ... ieesesssseseeseeeens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ccveeereirernerneereereeneeeesseeseeneeneens 35
Biden DemOCraL.......cccovveurierricesiesseee s sesneeeis 31%
Trump Republican ........cocevieeicrceeeeeesevennens 27
PrOgreSSIVE....vv ettt ses 12
Never Trump Republican ...........cccoevvvneeniesnneeenns 9
SOCIANISE ... e 6
None of these describe Me ........ccccevveevvcesiccsiee 28

Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  36%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate

POlICIES vt 37
Stay where it is Fight NOW ........ccooriuriinrrecs 26
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 66%
Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 34
Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOlC..... e 22
JEWISN....oi e 3
MUSTIM <. 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c..ccvivrrerererrereree e 22
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D202. [IF PROTESTANT, CHRISTIAN, CATHOLIC OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D120Y. [IF NOT EMPLOYED] Were you recently employed but lost your job
due to the coronavirus pandemic?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

YIS ottt 43%
NO et 57
EVErY WEEK ... 22%
Afew times @ month ... 10
About once @ MONth ..o 3
A few times @ Year.......ccoveieeinireee e 13
RAIEIY ..o 23
NEVET <.ttt nts 29
Employed full time ........cocvevvirirrcceesnene 34%
Employed part ime..........coevevincnenneeesencneene 10
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccecveereeriunn. 12
REHIEA ... 26
SHUABNE ..o e 6
HOMEMAKET ..o 7
OFNBT bbb 6
Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccocvevneen. 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 79
YES oottt 44%
NO oot 56
MAITIEA ... 40%
Not married but living with partner............c.cccoevvveninnenn. 10
Never married and not living with partner .............c.c...... 3
Single, NEVEr MAIMIEd .......ccviveireeieieeiseeesee e 29
Divorced or separated..........ccocvueenirinneeeeniesnneennns 12
WIAOWEA......cooiiiee e 5
YBS o 25%
NO L 75
1829 .o 18%
30444 .. 25
A5-54 ..ot 16
BE-B4 ..ot 17
B5F et 24
NOMEAST ... s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 37
WESE ..o 22
MaE ... s 47%
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DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Black/African-American ...........ccoerrenereeineeneeineeneens 13%
White/Caucasian ............ccceieernecsiee e 71
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereereiei e 11
ASIAaN-AMETICAN .....cocviricrecece e 3
Native AMENICAN .......oorvereriierceecree s 1
OFNBT e 1
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o, 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccovvvieriinerreeneine 24
Attended technical or vocational school 7
Attended some college but no degree...........cccvuveerinnee 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 1
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10



